

| 1-31-92 | | | | | Patent and Tra | |
|---|-------------------------------------|---|-----------------------|--|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|
| To the Honorable Commissioner | 10233 of Patents and Trademarks, | | attached original de | ncuments or copy | thereof | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (3) | | <u> </u> | ddress of receiving | | | |
| Klaus Berger | | Name: | Ticona (| | | |
| Wolfram Goerlitz | -14-03 | | | | | |
| Wilfried Hatke | , , | Internal Address: | D-00401 | Kelster | oach | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Yes X_No | Street | GERMANY | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | Address: | | | | |
| X AssignmentMe | - | City: | State: | Zip | | |
| Security Agreement Ch | ange of Name | Additional assess | | ahada V | V M. | |
| Execution Date: November 8,2002, No | ovember 12, 2002 | Auditional mails | e(s) address(es) atta | cueu? Yes | <u>, _A_</u> No | |
| 4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): | ,02 | | | PCT | C/EP01 | /02012 |
| If this document is being filed together with a n | new application, the execution | n date of the appli | cation is: | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/220,37 | 77 | B. Patent No.(s | s) | | | |
| | Additional numbers atta | ched?Yes_ | X No | ·- | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed: Name: | • | 6. Total Numb | er of applications a | nd patents involve | sd: <u>(1)</u> | - |
| Ashley I. Pezz Internal Address: CONNOLLY BOVE I HUTZ LLP | | 7. Total Fee (3 | | \$40.00 | | |
| Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207 | | Author | rized to be charged | to deposit accoun | l | |
| City: WILMINGTON State | : DE Zip: 19899 | 8. Deposit acc | ount number: 03- | 2775 (If any a | | fee |
| | | (Attach dup | licate copy of this p | - | • | unt) |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form Ashley I. Pezzner Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35 Attorney Docket #: 2000/G-00 | ,646 Signature | e and sorrect and | 3nl/ | is a true copy of, Date Description of pages inclu | 3 | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | | , mod |
| | | ch this portion | | | | |
| | ments to be recorded with | required cover | sheet information | n to: | S | 115 |
| 2003 LMUELLER 00000280 10220377 | Commissioner of Pa | | | | ECTIO: | . 3 202 893 |
| 8021 40.00 OP | Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2 | 20231 | | | 10 S | 20020 |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is est the data needed, and completing and reviewing the same Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20 | timated to average about 30 min | utes per document to ents regarding this | burden estimate to th | e U.S. Palent and | the document Trademark O | at and gatheri ffice, Office |

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, l/we

- 1) Klaus Berger, Starkeradweg 8, 65843 Sulzbach, Germany
- 2) Wolfram Goerlitz, Galileistraße 12, 65193 Wiesbaden, Germany
- 3) Wilfried Hatke, Am Waldeck 42a, 65779 Kelkheim, Germany

Inventor(s) is/are citizen(s)of: 1)-3) Germany.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Ticona GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65451 Kelsterbach, Germany

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.: 10/220,377

filed:

entitled: Polymer mixture comprising an amorphous polyolefin containing cycloaliphatic olefins

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

| 1 st : | Man Berge | Date: 08.11, 2002 | _ |
|-------------------|--------------|-------------------|---|
| 2 nd : | ill Co | Date: 12,11. 2002 | |
| 3 rd : | willow Kutte | Date: 19.11. 2002 | _ |

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/14/2003 REEL: 013655 FRAME: 0896